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Undergraduate Majors & Graduate Concentrations Offered by James Madison University

Academic Program
Undergraduate

Major/Concentration
Accounting
Anthropology

Architectural Design
Art - Studio

Art History
Athletic Training
Biology

Biophysical Chemistry

Biotechnology

Business Economics

Business Management

Chemistry

Communication Sciences & Disorders

Communication Studies

Computer Information Systems
Computer Science

Dance

Dietetics

Earth Science

Economics

Elementary Education
Engineering

English

Finance

Geographic Science

Geology

Graphic Design

Health Sciences

Health Services Administration
History

Hospitality Management

Inclusive Early Childhood Education

Independent Scholars Program

Individualized Study

Sources: SCHEV Institutional Program Inventory and institutional data.
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CiP2020
52.0301
45.0201

50.0701
50.0701

50.0703
51.0913
26.0101

40.0501
26.1201
52.0601
52.0201
40.0501
51.0203

09.0101

11.0401
11.0101
50.0501
19.0501
40.0601
45.0601

13.1202
14.0101
23.0101
52.0801
45.0701

40.0601
50.0701
51.1504
51.0701
54.0101
52.0901
13.1210

24.0101

24.0101

Degree Name

Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor Individualized Study

Start Year
1974
1979
1979
2012
1975
1975
1975
1979
2004
BCHE
BCHE
2013
2005
1980
1967
BCHE
1968
1968
1967
1967
1976
1980
BCHE
BCHE
BCHE
BCHE
BCHE
2019
2007
BCHE
1977
1973
1973
BCHE
2012
1977
2004
BCHE
2011
2019
2020
2015
2015
1977
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Academic Program
Undergraduate

Graduate

Sources: SCHEV Institutional Program Inventory and institutional data.
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Major/Concentration
Individualized Study

Industrial Design

Integrated Science & Technology

Intelligence Analysis
Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies
International Affairs
International Business

Justice Studies

Kinesiology
Marketing
Mathematics

Media Arts & Design

Middle Grades Education
Modern Foreign Languages
Music

Musical Theatre

Nursing

Philosophy & Religion

Physics

Political Science
Psychology - General

Public Policy & Administration
Quantitative Finance
Secondary Education

Social Work

Sociology

Special Education - K-12

Sport & Recreation Management

Statistics

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages

Theatre
Theatre & Dance

Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication

Accounting (M.S.)

Adult Education/Human Resource Development (M.S.Ed.)

CiP2020
24.0101

50.0701
30.1501
30.0601
24.0101
45.0901
52.1101
22.0201

31.0501
52.1401
27.0101

09.0101

13.1203
16.0101
50.0903
50.0501
51.3801
38.9999

40.0801

45.1001
42.0101

44.0401
52.0899
13.1205
44.0701
45.1101

13.1001
31.0504
27.0101
13.1401
50.0501
50.0501
23.1303

52.0301
13.1201

Degree Name
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Music
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Social Work
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Master of Science
Master of Science in Education

Start Year
1977
1977
BCHE
1993
2007
BCHE
1990
1979
2004
2004
BCHE
1967
BCHE
BCHE
1990
1990
2019
1989
1975
BCHE
1980
1971
1971
BCHE
BCHE
BCHE
BCHE
BCHE
1977
1995
2019
1977
BCHE
BCHE
2019
2011
2004
2020
BCHE
1985
1997
1997
1978
1997
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Academic Program Major/Concentration CIP2020 Degree Name Start Year

Graduate Art Education (M.A.) 50.0701 Master of Arts 1980
Art, Studio (M.A.) 50.0701 Master of Arts 1980
Art, Studio (M.F.A.) 50.0701 Master of Fine Arts 1980
Athletic Training (M.S) 51.0913 Master of Science in Athletic Training 2019
Biology (M.S.) 26.0101 Master of Science 1960
Business Administration (M.B.A.) 52.0201 Master of Business Administration BCHE
1970

Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.) 13.9999 Educational Specialist 1981
Clinical Mental Health Counseling (M.A.) 13.1101 Master of Arts BCHE
College Student Personnel Administration (M.Ed.) 13.1101 Master of Education BCHE
Communication & Advocacy (M.A.) 09.0101 Master of Arts 2013
Communication Sciences & Disorders - Research (M.S.) 51.0203 Master of Science BCHE
Computer Science - Information Security (M.S.) 11.0101 Master of Science 1986
Computer Science (M.S.) 11.0101 Master of Science 1986
Education (5th yr format - M.A.T.) 13.0101 Master of Arts in Teaching BCHE
Education (M.A.T.) 13.0101 Master of Arts in Teaching 1997
Education (M.Ed.) 13.0101 Master of Education 1997
English (M.A.) 23.0101 Master of Arts 1967
Health Sciences (M.S.) 13.1307 Master of Science BCHE
History (M.A.) 54.0101 Master of Arts 1968
Integrated Science & Technology (M.S.) 30.1501 Master of Science 2000
ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S. - Malta) 30.1501 Master of Science BCHE
Kinesiology (M.A.T. - 5th yr format) 31.0501 Master of Arts in Teaching BCHE
Kinesiology (M.S.) 31.0501 Master of Science 1975
Mathematics (M.Ed.) 13.1311 Master of Education 2004
Music (M.M.) 50.0903 Master of Music 1981
Nurse Practitioner (M.S.N.) 51.3803 Master of Science in Nursing BCHE
Nursing (M.S.N.) 51.3803 Master of Science in Nursing 2004
Occupational Therapy (M.0.T.) 51.2306 Master of Occupational Therapy 2005
Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.) 51.0912 Master of Physician Asstant Studies 2003
Political Science (M.A.) 45.1001 Master of Arts 2007
Psychological Sciences (M.A.) 42.0101 Master of Arts 1976
Public Administration (M.P.A. - 5th year format) 44,0401 Master of Public Administration 1982
Public Administration (M.P.A.) 44.0401 Master of Public Administration 1982
School Counseling (M.Ed.) 13.1101 Master of Education BCHE
School Psychology (Ed.S.) 13.9999 Educational Specialist 1981
School Psychology (M.A.) 42.2805 Master of Arts BCHE
Special Education (M.A.T. - 5th yr format) 13.1001 Master of Arts in Teaching BCHE
Special Education (M.A.T.) 13.1001 Master of Arts in Teaching 1973
Special Education (M.Ed.) 13.1001 Master of Education 1973
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.) 51.0203 Master of Science 1975
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.) 51.0203 Master of Science BCHE
Sport & Recreation Leadership (MS) 31.0504 Master of Science 2017
Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.A.) 23.1303 Master of Arts 1997

Sources: SCHEV Institutional Program Inventory and institutional data.
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Undergraduate Majors & Graduate Concentrations Offered by James Madison University

Academic Program Major/Concentration CIP2020 Degree Name Start Year
Graduate Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.S.) 23.1303 Master of Science 1997
Doctoral Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.) 42.2708 Doctor of Philosophy 2003
Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.) 51.0202 Doctor of Audiology 2004
Combined - Integrated Clinical & School Psychology (Ph.D.) 42.2801 Doctor of Philosophy 2011
Communication Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.) 51.0203 Doctor of Philosophy 2002
Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.) 42.2899 Doctor of Philosophy 2010
Music Performance & Conducting (D.M.A.) 50.0912 Doctor of Musical Arts 2007
Nursing Practice (D.N.P.) 51.3818 Doctor of Nursing Practice 2011
Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.) 30.9999 Doctor of Philosophy 2009
Certificates - Undergraduate Autism Spectrum Disorders (Undergraduate Certificate) 13.1013 Certificate 2012
Certificates - Graduate Autism Spectrum Disorders (Graduate Certificate) 13.1013 Certificate 2012
College Student Personnel Administration (Graduate Certificate) 13.1102 Certificate 2012
Cyber Intelligence (Graduate Certificate) 43,0403 Certificate 2019
Education Technology Leadership (Graduate Certificate) 13.0401 Certificate 2012
Educational Technology (Graduate Certificate) 13.0501 Certificate 2012
elLearning (Graduate Certificate) 11.9999 Certificate 2012
Higher Education Assessment Specialist (Graduate Certificate) 13.0604 Certificate 2012
Management of International NGO (Graduate Certificate) 44.0401 Certificate 2012
Network Information Security (Graduate Certificate) 11.1003 Certificate 2012
Secure Computer & Database Systems (Graduate Certificate) 11.0103 Certificate 2012
Teacher Leadership (Graduate Certificate) 13.0404 Certificate 2020

Sources: SCHEV Institutional Program Inventory and institutional data.
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